BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Ben Fureigh
M-8042

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On July 14, 2017, Ben Fureigh (M-8042) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $.i50.00 for employing 1 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on February 1, 2017 at 20480 -30, Behton,
AR . Ben Fureigh did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
September 26, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $150.00, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

NN -

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: Q/’//7

DD02012017F




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: William Adams
M-9409

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, William Adams (M-9409) was assessed a civil money
penalty in the amount of $1,500.00 for employing 6 unlicensed individUaI(s) to perform
electrical work in violation of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical
Examiners of the State of Arkansas. This violation occurred on January 30, 2017 at
Stribling Equipment LLC, 10600 1-30, Little Rock, AR. William Adams did not contest

the penalty, but tendered payment on or about Febru‘ary 3,2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).

THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $1,500.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:% d—&

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: Z /28 /I 7

TY01302017D
RB02282017A




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Austin Pepper

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, Auétin Pepper was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17—2873O4. This violation occurred on January 30, 2017 at Stribling
Equipment, LLC, 10600 I-30, Little Rock, AR. Austin Pepper did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about‘FebruaryB, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
- penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By/ﬁ‘x A @M

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

L Date:_ 2/28//’7

TY01302017D
RB02282017B




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

INRE:  Tommy Jenkins

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, Tommy Jenkins was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 30, 2017 at Stribling
Equipment, LLC, 10600 1-30, Little Rock, AR. Tommy Jenkins did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 3, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
| THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 2/25//7‘

TY01302017D
RB02282017C




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Corey Meloling

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, Corey Meloling was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 30, 2017 at Stribling
Equipment, LL.C, 10600 1-30, Little Rock, AR. Corey Meloling did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 3, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR!
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

o s 4
By: Y AN S SN

.Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: 2/28 //'7

TY01302017D
RB02282017D




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Stantavious Bibbs

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, Stantavious Bibbs was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performipg electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on Jam\Jary 30, 2017 at Stribling
Equipment, LLC, 10600 1-30, Little Rock, AR. Stantavious Bibbs did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about February 3, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

LA

Ronald E. Baker
- Labor Division Manager

Date: 2 [z&/i7

TY01302017D .
RB02282017E



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE:; Chris Lee

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, Chris Lee was assessed a civil money penalty in the
amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 30, 2017 at Stribling
Equipment, LLC, 10600 1-30, Little Rock, AR. Chris Lee did not contest the penalty, but
tendered payment on or about February 3, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penailty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

N e B

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date: Z / ZS’A 7

TY01302017D
RB02282017F




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: Rogaciaio Perez

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 28, 2017, Rogaciao Perez was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 30, 2017 at Stribling
Equipment, LLC, 10600 I-30, Little Rock, AR. Rogaciaio Perez did not contest the
“ penalty, but tendered payment }on or about February 3, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkanéas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date;’ Z/ZS /'7

TY01302017D
RB02282017G




BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

. IN RE: Chadwick Goins

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On February 20, 2017, Chadwick Goins was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $50.00 for performing electrical work without a license in violation of Ark.
Code Ann. §17-28-304. This violation occurred on January 12, 2017 at Lincoln School
District, 201 E School Street, Lincoln, AR. Chadwick Goines did not contest the
penalty, but tendered payment on or about March 17, 2017.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $50, there

being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.
DIRECTOR OF LABOR

By:
Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

Date Z/11/s7

KS01182017D
RB02202017B



BEFORE THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR

IN RE: GYLE DALE
M-8961

ORDER

FINDINGS OF FACT:

On March 31,2017, Gyle Dale (M-8961) was assessed a civil money penalty in
the amount of $3,300.00 for employing 11 unlicensed individual(s) to perform electrical
work in V|olat|on of Regulation 010.13-017(F) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the
State of Arkansas and failure to supervise 11 electrical apprentices in v1olatlon of
Regulation 010-13-013(H)(6)(c) of the Board of Electrical Examiners of the State of
Arkansas. These violations occurred on March 22, 2017 at Weyerhauser Plannermill,
Dierks, AR. Gyle Dale did not contest the penalty, but tendered payment on or about
April 14,2017,

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW:

The Arkansas Department of Labor is authorized to assess this civil money
penalty pursuant to the provisions of Ark. Code Ann. § 17-28-309(b).
THEREFORE, the civil money penalty is finalized in the amount of $3,300.00,

there being no appeal to the Board of Electrical Examiners.

LEON JONES, JR.

DIREW
i dSH

Ronald E. Baker
Labor Division Manager

pate:  3/22./17

DD03222017D




